Page 1 of 2
The Texas A&M University System
AM02 - Texas A&M UniversityOrganization
ORGANIZATION
Address
DEPARTMENT
Department 02INEN
401 Joe Routt Boulevard

Pre-Bid Conference
06/20/2016 2:00 PMBid Opening Date
Invitation for BidType Code
Fiscal Year 2016
06/08/2016 1:45 PMAvailable Date
Bid Information - Bid B000396.pdfAttachments
Insurance Requirements~11.pdf
Substitute W9 - New - February 19 2016~2.pdf
Texas AM Terms  Conditions New~70.pdf
AMENDMENTS
Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
1.000  Exceed 44.304 TBC Test System - MTS Exceed 44.304TBC Load
Frame; 30 kN (6.7kip), 200-240 V
*Maximum rated force capacity: 30 kN (6600 lbf) *Frame type: Floor-
standing *Test zones: Single/Dual *Maximum test speed: 508
mm/min (20 in/min) *Minimum test speed: 0.001 mm/min (0.00004
in/min) *Vertical test space crosshead travel (standard): 1150 mm
(45.28 in) *Space between columns: 400 mm (15.75 in) *Frame
height (standard) 1862 mm (73.3 in) *Frame width: 845 mm (33.27
in) *Frame depth: 716 mm (27.19 in) *Weight (standard) 435 kg (959
lb)
1.00 EA
2.000 Low Profile Load Cell; 30 kN (6.7 kip) 1.00 EA
3.000 Transfer Adapter for 20 to D 2.00 EA
4.000 Exceed 44 Load Cell Assembly; 2 kN (450 lbf) 1.00 EA
5.000 Wedge Grip; 7 64-bit (32-bit for TestWorks 4 EM Upgrades)
*Rated Force: 30 kN (6.7 kip) *Working Temperature: Room
Temperature *Weight: (Upper part) 7.44 kg (16 lbs) (Lower part)
47.44 kg (16 lbs) (16 lbs) *Specimen Opening Range: 0-7-14, 14-
21/mm; (0-0.28,0.28-0.55, 0.55-0.83 in) O4-O9, O9-O14, O14-O19
mm (O0.16-O0.35, O0.35-O55, O0.75 in)
1.00 EA
6.000 Wedge Set Assembly; Flat, 100 kN (22 kip), 0-7 mm (0-0.28 in)
*Rated Force: 100 kN (22 kip) *Working Temperature: Room
Temperature *Weight: (Upper part) 14.7 kg (32.40 lbs) (Lower part)
14.7 kg (32.40 lbs) *Specimen Opening Range: 0.7 mm (0-0.28 in)
1.00 EA
7.000 Wedge Set Assembly; Round, 100 kN (22 kip), 4-9 mm (0.16-0.35 in)
*Rated Force: 100 kN (22 kip) *Working Temperature: Room
Temperature *Weight: (Upper part) 14.7 kg (32.40 lbs) (Lower part)
14.7 kg (32.40 lbs) *Specimen Opening Range: 4-9 mm
1.00 EA
ITEMS
Page 2 of 2
The Texas A&M University System
Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
(0.16-0.35 in)
8.000 Model 634-25E-24 Axial Extensometer; US Customary
*Gage Length: 2.000 in *Travel: +1.000/-0.200 in *Temperature
Range: -120 degree F to +250 degree F *Stain Range: +50%/-10%
1.00 EA
9.000 Cable, TEDS Adapter to Extensometer, PT Connector
*Compatible with 494 controller (FT40/60/100/200) and
extensometer (634.12 or 634.25)
*Compatible with Criterion controller when paired with system cable
for TEDS
*Length: 1.5 m (5 ft)
1.00 EA
10.000 Cable Assembly; RJ50 to JT, 3 m (10 ft) 1.00 EA
11.000 TestSuite TM - TW Elite Software - EM
Software to provide the ability to design, run, analyze and report on
monotonic and cyclic tests.